
Saint Joseph's (0-2) -vs- Providence (3-1)
2/24/2018 at Providence, R.I. (Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's Goals: BLEWITT, Chris (2); RASTIVO, Mike (1) 
Assists: RASTIVO, Mike (1); CAIN, Kyle (1) 
 
Providence Goals: GOLTZ, Austin (1); KELLER, Joshua (1); MCGREEN, Evan (1); LEAHEY, Sean (1) 
Assists: LEAHEY, Sean (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Anderson Stadium
Penalties: NAWROCKI, Ryan 1st/03:48; BARCLAY, James 1st/00:15; BLEWITT, Chris 2nd/13:17; BUCKLEY, Nick 2nd/13:17; STONER, Davis
2nd/07:05; MAKAR, Tyler 2nd/04:41; STONER, Davis 3rd/09:47; STONER, Davis 3rd/02:32; MASESSA, Zach 4th/10:03
Officials: Jeffrey Howes; James Reilly; Jordan Thomas

Date: 2/24/2018
Attendance: 750

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 1 2 0 0 3
Providence 0 3 0 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 7 7 7 5 26
Providence 4 13 11 7 35

Shots On Goal
Saint Joseph's 3 2 3 2 10
Providence 2 8 6 4 20

Saves
Saint Joseph's 2 5 6 3 16
Providence 2 5 6 3 7

Turnovers
Saint Joseph's 3 4 2 5 14
Providence 3 4 2 5 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 6-6 5-6 7-7 6-6 24-25
Providence 5-5 2-3 5-5 5-6 17-19

Ground Balls
Saint Joseph's 5 5 2 6 18
Providence 5 5 2 6 23

Face Offs
Saint Joseph's 0 1 1 1 3
Providence 2 4 0 1 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Joseph's 2 0 0 1 0-3
Providence 0 4 2 0 0-6



Saint Joseph's 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 RASTIVO, Mike 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -

8 BLEWITT, Chris 2 0 2 7 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 11 ADLER, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

15 KELLY, Jason 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 - -
22 CAIN, Kyle 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 - -
24 MCGINLEY, Hayes 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 - -
41 FABLE, Shane 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
44 BOSHER, Josh 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

50 BUCKLEY, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
56 MCNICHOLAS, Brendan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
7 MCNAMARA, Will 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 KEDDA, Garrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-3 -
19 GREEN, Tyler 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-4 -
20 VERNACCHIO, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 HARE, Liam 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 JARDELEZA, Billy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -

32 MAKAR, Tyler 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
33 HALM, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 CAMPBELL, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 LAROSE, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 SMITH, Austin 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

52 STONER, Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
3-

01:30

Totals 3 2 5 26 18 14 4 3-10
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 ADLER, Mike 60:00 4 16 L



Providence 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 GOLTZ, Austin 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
6 KEARNS, Brendan 0 0 0 10 1 1 0 - -
9 GREY, Ian 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
13 MCGREEN, Evan 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 - -
17 HINRICHS, Tim 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

GK 20 BOYCE, Tate 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 HATZIPETRAKOS, Nick 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
30 LEAHEY, Sean 1 1 2 6 0 3 0 1-1 -
35 CREWS, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

45 BARCLAY, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
2 CURRIE, Damon 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
4 KELLER, Joshua 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 YEZARSKI, Austin 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -
14 PROCOPIO, David 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
15 STOVEL, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 BYRNE, Conner 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

27 NAWROCKI, Ryan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 JENNINGS, Emmett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

41 MASESSA, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
46 GEORGE, Alex 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 6-9 -

Totals 4 1 5 35 23 12 3 7-10
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 BOYCE, Tate 60:00 3 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SJU PC
1st 09:41 BLEWITT, Chris Unassisted 1 0
2nd 10:01 GOLTZ, Austin (4) LEAHEY, Sean 1 1
2nd 09:05 KELLER, Joshua (1) Unassisted 1 2
2nd 07:50 RASTIVO, Mike CAIN, Kyle 2 2
2nd 06:07 BLEWITT, Chris RASTIVO, Mike 3 2
2nd 05:02 MCGREEN, Evan (3) Unassisted 3 3
4th 06:39 LEAHEY, Sean (9) Unassisted 3 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:48 PC NAWROCKI, Ryan 00:30 PUSHING
1st 00:15 PC BARCLAY, James 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 13:17 SJU BLEWITT, Chris 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 13:17 SJU BUCKLEY, Nick 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:05 SJU STONER, Davis 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 04:41 SJU MAKAR, Tyler 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 09:47 SJU STONER, Davis 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 02:32 SJU STONER, Davis 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:03 PC MASESSA, Zach 00:30 PUSHING


